and fifty (150) of these are being sent to Alaska, Donors and Librarians being 
anxious to help the work there, after hearing Mr. Betticher’s plea for Alaska.

A thousand Christmas and Easter cards have been sent to missionary workers 
for distribution. Ninety books have been sent to Boone library.

One hundred and seventy-eight (178) books given by Miss Staples of St. 
John’s Church, Buffalo, will stock a reading room for a southern mission worker —  
Rev. C. C. Buck.

Forty (40) reference books given to DeLancey Divinity School by Miss 
Emma Lovejoy of St. M ary’s-on-the-Hill.